Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians

P. O. Box 246 Petoskey, Michigan 49770

231-348-3410 • FAX 231-348-2589

RESOLUTION # 081901-03 APPROVAL OF MIDDLE VILLAGE PARK MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE AMENDED BYLAWS

- WHEREAS the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians participates with Friendship
 Township and Readmond Township on the Middle Village Park Management
 Committee to develop and manage the Park in a way the allows for public access
 while protecting cultural and natural resources;
- WHEREAS on April 2, 2001 Friendship Township adopted amended Bylaws of the Middle Village Park Management Committee, and the Tribal Council finds that these amendments would improve the effectiveness of the Management Committee;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians approves the amended Middle Village Park Management Committee Bylaws as approved by Friendship Township on April 2, 2001;

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT Tribal Chairman Gerald V. Chingwa is authorized to execute the amended Bylaws certification.

Certification

As Tribal Secretary, I certify that this Resolution was duly adopted by the Tribal Council of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians at a regular meeting of the Tribal Council held on August 19, 2001 at which a quorum was present, by a vote of seven (7) in favor, zero (0) opposed, zero (0) abstentions, and zero (0) absent as recorded by this roll call.

그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	TŲ Tavoi	g Opposed	Abstained	Absent	
George Anthony	X				
Gerald Chingwa					
Fred Harrington	X			Control of the Contro	
Rita Shananaquet	\mathbf{X}				
Janet Shomin	Χ				
Susan Wysocki	X				
Alice Yellowbank	X				
6.0				·	
Date: <u>08-19-01</u>					
		S	Susan Wysocki, Tribal Secretary		
		1 3 to 12 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to		-	